
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF DECEMBER IS DEDICATED TO THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 
WEEK COMMENCING 15th DECEMBER 2019 (3rd WEEK OF ADVENT – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

The Gurdas Family  
Requests via the sacristy, recommended 

donation of £10 

******************************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS 

COLLECTIONS 
1ST Collection: £325,38 
Maintenance: £174,33 
TOTAL:             £499,71 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity 

********************************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection 
which pays for the ongoing maintenance of 

our Church 
********************************** 

Christmas Party and Parish 
Fundraising – Our Christmas Party and 
Fundraising for the Church will be 
held on the 22nd December 2019 
(Sunday) at 1pm-3pm in the Church 
Hall. 
************************************** 
Christmas Offering Envelops – The Christmas 
offering envelops are used for collection at 
masses during Christmas time, which is the 
traditional “Thank You” collection by parishioners 
to their priests for their work and service. Priests 
receive no salary whatsoever for their work and 
depend on the generosity and kindness of their 
parishioners for their personal income. Do please 
support your priests. 
************************************** 
Bring Joy of Jesus Christ to others – in this special 
time for us all, please don’t forget about those 
who will be on their own this Christmas. If they 
are far, send them a Christmas card, if they are 
close, invite them to celebrate this Christmas with 
you. That’s the perfect way to let truly Jesus come 
into our homes, life and this coming New Year.  

Saturday 14th      
4:30pm  
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

First Mass of Sunday 
Confession 
Mass – Eileen Flaherty  
Christmas Decoration of the Church 

Sunday 15th   
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

Third Sunday of Advent 
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Patrick Walsh R.I.P. (8-year Anniversary) 

Monday 16th  No Mass 

Tuesday 17th   
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7:30pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – McSorley Family in Ireland   
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 18th       
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Collete Connolly  
Tea and Coffee 

Thursday 19th     
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Maureen Coffey 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 20th  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Pat Whiting 
Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Saturday 21st  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – David Gillen R.I.P. 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – Olly McCarthy R.I.P. (Anniversary) 

Sunday 22nd     
 
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

Fourth Sunday of Advent – Day of prayer for 

Expectant Mothers 
Confession 
Mass – Martin McDonough (Anniversary) 
Tea and Coffee  
Mass – People of the Parish 
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