

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u>
Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com



THIS MONTH OF DECEMBER IS DEDICATED TO THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION

WEEK COMMENCING 15th DECEMBER 2019 (3rd WEEK OF ADVENT - YEAR A - CYCLE II)

WEEK COMMENCING 15" DECEMBER 2019 (3" WEEK OF AI	
Saturday 14th	First Mass of Sunday
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Eileen Flaherty
6.30pm	Christmas Decoration of the Church
Sunday 15 th	Third Sunday of Advent
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – People of the Parish
11:00am	Tea and Coffee
12:00pm	Mass – Patrick Walsh R.I.P. (8-year Anniversary)
Monday 16 th	No Mass
Tuesday 17 th	Feria
6:10pm	Rosary
6:30pm	Mass – McSorley Family in Ireland
7:00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour
7:30pm	Legion of Mary
Wednesday 18 th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Collete Connolly
10:30am	Tea and Coffee
Thursday 19th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Maureen Coffey
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Friday 20 th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Pat Whiting
10:30am	Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Saturday 21st	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – David Gillen R.I.P.
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Olly McCarthy R.I.P. (Anniversary)
Sunday 22 nd	Fourth Sunday of Advent – Day of prayer for
	Expectant Mothers
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – Martin McDonough (Anniversary)
11:00am	Tea and Coffee
12:00pm	Mass – People of the Parish

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

The Gurdas Family

Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of £10



THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS

1ST Collection: £325,38 Maintenance: £174,33 TOTAL: £499,71

May Our Lord reward you for your kind

generosity

SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church

Christmas Party and Parish Fundraising – Our Christmas Party and Fundraising for the Church will be held on the 22nd December 2019 (Sunday) at 1pm-3pm in the Church Hall.

Christmas Offering Envelops – The Christmas offering envelops are used for collection at masses during Christmas time, which is the traditional "Thank You" collection by parishioners to their priests for their work and service. Priests receive no salary whatsoever for their work and depend on the generosity and kindness of their parishioners for their personal income. Do please support your priests.

Bring Joy of Jesus Christ to others – in this special time for us all, please don't forget about those who will be on their own this Christmas. If they are far, send them a Christmas card, if they are close, invite them to celebrate this Christmas with you. That's the perfect way to let truly Jesus come into our homes, life and this coming New Year.